

City of Manteca - Public Works Department  
 Bid Tabulation for:  
**Lateral Re Abatement Project**  
 Bid opening September 25, 2002  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$50,000 to \$75,000.

| CONTRACTOR / CITY     |   |     |      | CRUTCHFIELD<br>CONSTRUCTION<br>STOCKTON |                    | PACIFIC ENGINEERING<br>BAKERSFIELD |                    | MOUNTAIN MECHANICAL<br>ELMIRA |                    |
|-----------------------|---|-----|------|---|--------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------|
| ITEM #                | DESCRIPTION                                 | QTY | UNIT | ITEM COST                               | TOTAL COST         | ITEM COST                          | TOTAL COST         | ITEM COST                     | TOTAL COST         |
| 1                     | Install Storm Drain Manhole, Frame & Cover  | 1   | EA   | \$3,000.00                              | \$3,000.00         | \$6,600.00                         | \$6,600.00         | \$5,000.00                    | \$5,000.00         |
| 2                     | Connect Lateral Re to Manhole               | 1   | LS   | \$1,500.00                              | \$1,500.00         | \$3,300.00                         | \$3,300.00         | \$2,500.00                    | \$2,500.00         |
| 3                     | Install New 27" Stub to the South           | 4   | LF   | \$250.00                                | \$1,000.00         | \$675.00                           | \$2,700.00         | \$500.00                      | \$2,000.00         |
| 4                     | Replace 12" S.D. with 33" S.D.              | 66  | LF   | \$210.00                                | \$13,860.00        | \$315.00                           | \$20,790.00        | \$300.00                      | \$19,800.00        |
| 5                     | Replace 27" S.D. with 33" S.D.              | 22  | LF   | \$215.00                                | \$4,730.00         | \$325.00                           | \$7,150.00         | \$300.00                      | \$6,600.00         |
| 6                     | Fill Abandoned Pipeline with Sand or Slurry | 95  | CY   | \$220.00                                | \$20,900.00        | \$175.00                           | \$16,625.00        | \$200.00                      | \$19,000.00        |
| 7                     | Plug Lateral Re                             | 6   | EA   | \$500.00                                | \$3,000.00         | \$650.00                           | \$3,900.00         | \$1,500.00                    | \$9,000.00         |
| 8                     | Traffic Control and Construction Signing    | 1   | LS   | \$17,000.00                             | \$17,000.00        | \$5,500.00                         | \$5,500.00         | \$5,000.00                    | \$5,000.00         |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID</b> |   |     |      |   | <b>\$64,990.00</b> |                                    | <b>\$66,565.00</b> |                               | <b>\$68,900.00</b> |